Welcome to the Scottish Terrier Club of New England Agility Trial!!
STCNE is proud to host a great weekend of agility trials. We have moved to a new site. Thank you for being a part of this trial.
Congratulations to the trial committee and chairpeople for making this a memorable event. Please make note of the information below and
contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as | may have a printed copy. If you
don’t have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

***** There will be a B MATCH directly following the trial on Saturday! This means you can bring in toys and work with your dog.
Proof your start line, work your contacts!! Form is on my site****x#x*xxix

. |Confirmation Informationl Please verify all information emailed separately . If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as
possible so | can correct the situation.

. |Jump Height Cardsl This trial will have an official measurer. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will need to be
measured prior to judging including 24” dogs. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to the start of each class.

. Food and refreshments will be available on site.

. Please bring water for you and your dog. X-pens with no more than 8 panels will be permitted for 3 or more dogs. No multiple
X-pen setups. No lounge chairs or tables. Please stack crates whenever possible. There will be no “preferred” crating. Please be
respectful of the trial committee if you are asked to move to make room for others

e SetUp| Exhibitors can set up any time after 7:00 am Saturday morning. No Private chairs in the viewing area. No alcohol is allowed
on the premises.

. Parking is limited. Please park carefully and be considerate of the space used.

e ARMBANDS| Your armband will be available at the table with the courses. It is not included in this confirmation letter. Per AKC rules,
all competitors must wear an armband when competing.

e VOLUNTEERS| All volunteers will receive a special voucher for lunch for working. Please sign up online. Click ONLINE Workers on
my website and then the link for this trial.

Directions to Trial Site

36 Corporate Ridge Road, Hamden, CT 06514

[-91: Take Exit 10 (Rt. 40) to end, Right on Rt. 10 (Whitney Avenue), go approx. 1.5 miles, turn left on Sherman Avenue
(Dunkin’ Donuts), 1.1 miles, turn right on Corporate Ridge. Continue up Corporate Ridge to #36. Building is on the left.

Rt. 15 S: Take Exit 62 (Whitney Avenue North). Follow as above.

Rt. I-84: Exit onto 1-691, first exit (Cheshire, Rt. 10, South), follow Rt. 10 through Cheshire into Hamden (Rt. 10, Whitney
Avenue), take right onto Sherman Avenue (Dunkin’ Donuts), follow as above.

Rt. 15 N: Take Exit 60 (Dixwell Avenue), left at end of exit, 0.8 miles, bear left at Duchess Diner, go through light onto
Shepard Avenue, four lights, right onto Sherman Lane, 1% left onto Sherman Avenue, go 1.5 miles. Take a left onto Corporate
Ridge. Continue up Corporate Ridge to #36. The building is on the left.

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am
26-4 Nov A/B/P Std  Open/P Std  Nov A/B/P JWW Open/P JWW followed by
XM JWW  X/M Std

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am
4-26  X/MStd X/MIWW followed by
Open/P JIWW Nov A/B/P JWW Open/P Std  Nov A/B/P Std

For a full breakdown of running orders including armband numbers,
Download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com
There will be SPLIT WALK THRU’s for the EXCELLENT STANDARD and JUMPERS.
4-16 dogs will walk/walk and then be judged and 20-26 will walk/walk then run
QUESTIONS ??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

You may print a final catalog from www.pawprinttrials.com
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Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 19,2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Novice A/B/P
Range

24 3

16 2

12 2

8 4

Total Novice A/B/P 11
Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 19, 2014
Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Open/Open P
Range

20 7

16 1

12 4

8 4

Total Open/Open P 16

Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 19, 2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Novice A/B/P
Range

24 1

20 3

16 2

12 4

8 3

4 1

Total Novice A/B/P 14

Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 19,2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Open/Open P
Range

24 2

20 7

16 2

12 4

8 4

Total Open/Open P 19

Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 19, 2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
Range

24 20

20 31

16 22

12 18

8 19

4 5

Total Excellent A/B/P 115

Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 19, 2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Excellent A/B/P
Range

24 20

20 34

16 24

12 17

8 17

4 5

Total Excellent A/B/P 117

Pamela O'Day
Armband

24023
16027
12023

8025

Pamela O'Day

Armband

20041
16025
12021

8021

Pamela O'Day
Armband

24023
20043
16027
12026
8025
4006

Pamela O'Day
Armband

24022
20042
16025
12023

8024

Pamela O'Day

Armband

24030
20050
16035
12024
8045
4005

Pamela O'Day

Armband

24030
20050
16035
12017
8045
4005

24021
16026
12022

8022

20035
16025
12018

8018

24023
20037
16026
12021
8022
4006

24004
20007
16015
12018

8002

24001
20001
16001
12001
8001
4001

24001
20001
16001
12001
8001
4001

Ring#: 1 Sunday, April 20, 2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Excellent A/B/P
4 6
8 16
12 19
16 18
20 25
24 18
Total Excellent A/B/P 102

Ring#: 1 Sunday, April 20, 2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
4 6

8 17

12 21

16 17

20 22

24 18
Total Excellent A/B/P 101

Ring#: 1 Sunday, April 20, 2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Open/Open P

8 3

12 2

16 1

20 8

24 3

Total Open/Open P 17

Ring#: 1 Sunday, April 20,2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

8 1

12 2

16 1

20 3

24 2
Total Novice A/B/P 9

Ring#: 1 Sunday, April 20,2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Open/Open P
8

2

1
20 6

1
Total Open/Open P 13
Ring#: 1 Sunday, April 20,2014

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Novice A/B/P

8 2

12 2

16 1

20 2

24 4
Total Novice A/B/P 1

Pamela O'Day
Armband
Range
4002 - 4008
8003 - 8045
12001 - 12029
16001 - 16030
20002 - 20045
24001 - 24030

Pamela O'Day
Armband
Range
4002 - 4008
8003 - 8045
12001 - 12031
16001 - 16030
20002 - 20045
24001 - 24030

Pamela O'Day
Armband
Range
8024 - 8033
12018 - 12030
16025 - 16025
20007 - 20046
24004 - 24025

Pamela O'Day
Armband
Range
8034 - 8034
12021 - 12022
16026 - 16026
20037 - 20048
24023 - 24026

Pamela O'Day
Armband
Range
8021 - 8033
12018 - 12021
16025 - 16025
20035 - 20046
24025 - 24025

Pamela O'Day
Armband
Range
8024 - 8034
12022 - 12030
16026 - 16026
20047 - 20048
24021 - 24026



