Welcome to the Scottish Terrier Club of New England Agility Trial!!

STCNE is proud to host a great weekend of agility trials. We have moved to a new site. Thank you for being a part of this trial. Congratulations to the trial committee and chairpeople for making this a memorable event. Please make note of the information below and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don't have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

***** There will be a B MATCH directly following the trial on Saturday! This means you can bring in toys and work with your dog. Proof your start line, work your contacts!! Form is on my site*********

- Confirmation Information Please verify all information emailed separately . If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as possible so I can correct the situation.
- Jump Height Cards This trial will have an official measurer. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will need to be measured prior to judging including 24" dogs. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to the start of each class.
- Food Food and refreshments will be available on site.
- Crating Please bring water for you and your dog. X-pens with no more than 8 panels will be permitted for 3 or more dogs. No multiple X-pen setups. No lounge chairs or tables. Please stack crates whenever possible. There will be no "preferred" crating. Please be respectful of the trial committee if you are asked to move to make room for others
- Set Up Exhibitors can set up any time after 7:00 am Saturday morning. No Private chairs in the viewing area. No alcohol is allowed on the premises.
- Parking Parking is limited. Please park carefully and be considerate of the space used.
- ARMBANDS Your armband will be available at the table with the courses. It is not included in this confirmation letter. Per AKC rules, all competitors must wear an **armband** when competing.
- VOLUNTEERS All volunteers will receive a special voucher for lunch for working. Please sign up online. Click ONLINE Workers on my website and then the link for this trial.

<u>Directions to Trial Site</u> 36 Corporate Ridge Road, Hamden, CT 06514

I-91: Take Exit 10 (Rt. 40) to end, Right on Rt. 10 (Whitney Avenue), go approx. 1.5 miles, turn left on Sherman Avenue (Dunkin' Donuts), 1.1 miles, turn right on Corporate Ridge. Continue up Corporate Ridge to #36. Building is on the left. **Rt. 15 S**: Take Exit 62 (Whitney Avenue North). Follow as above.

Rt. I-84: Exit onto I-691, first exit (Cheshire, Rt. 10, South), follow Rt. 10 through Cheshire into Hamden (Rt. 10, Whitney Avenue), take right onto Sherman Avenue (Dunkin' Donuts), follow as above.

Rt. 15 N: Take Exit 60 (Dixwell Avenue), left at end of exit, 0.8 miles, bear left at Duchess Diner, go through light onto Shepard Avenue, four lights, right onto Sherman Lane, 1st left onto Sherman Avenue, go 1.5 miles. Take a left onto Corporate Ridge. Continue up Corporate Ridge to #36. The building is on the left.

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am

26-4 Nov A/B/P Std Open/P Std Nov A/B/P JWW Open/P JWW followed by X/M JWW X/M Std

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am

4-26 X/M Std X/M JWW followed by Open/P JWW Nov A/B/P JWW Open/P Std Nov A/B/P Std

For a full breakdown of running orders including armband numbers, Download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com

There will be SPLIT WALK THRU's for the EXCELLENT STANDARD and JUMPERS.
4-16 dogs will walk/walk and then be judged and 20-26 will walk/walk then run
QUESTIONS??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

You may print a final catalog from www.pawprinttrials.com

Jump Height		day, April 19, 2014	Pamela O'Day			day, April 20, 2014	Pamela O'Day
Part	Jump Height	# of dogs			Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
1	Standard	Novice A/B/P	Armband		Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Range
24	Range				4	6	4002 - 4008
12		3	24023	24021	8	16	8003 - 8045
Standard	16	2	16027	16026	12	19	12001 - 12029
Total Novice ARIP	12	2	12023	12022		18	16001 - 16030
Famely 1 Saturday	8	4	8025	8022			
Margin Saturday April 2,001 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Total Novice A/B/P	11			- ·		24001 - 24030
Jump Height	Ring#: 1 Saturo	dav. April 19. 2014	Pamela O'Dav				
Standard					Ring#: 1 Sun	day, April 20, 2014	Pamela O'Day
Range	•		Δrmhand		Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
The component of the		Орен/Орен 1	Ailibalia			Excellent A/B/P	Range
1		7	20041	20035		6	•
12		1					
Sample		1					
Total Polycie P 16 Pamela O'Day Pamela O'D		4				17	
Ring#:		16	0021	0010	20	22	20002 - 20045
Name	Total Open/Open I	10				18	
Jumpleight	D:#. 1 Cotum	day Amril 40, 2044	D1- O/D		Total Excellent A/B/F	101	
Jumpers Novice A/BIP Armband Jumpers Open/Open P Range R		• • •	Pameia O Day		Ring#∙ 1 Sun	day Anril 20 2014	Pamela O'Day
Range Sumples Novice Alsi Sumplers S	• •						,
24	Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Armband		•		
200	Range					Open/Open P	Ŭ
160	24		24023	24023		3	
10	20		20043	20037		2	
12		2	16027	16026		I 0	
Note		4					
Total Novice A/B P	8	3		8022			24004 - 24025
Notice 1 Saturday, April 19, 2014 Pamela O'Day Jump Height		1	4006	4006			
Jump Height	Total Novice A/B/P	14			~		•
Jump Height	Ring#: 1 Saturo	day, April 19, 2014	Pamela O'Day		Jump Height	# of dogs	Armband
Numpers Open/Open P			•		Jumpers	Novice A/B/P	Range
Range			Armhand			1	8034 - 8034
24	•	opon opon i	7 11 11 10 11 10			2	12021 - 12022
20		2	24022	24004		•	
16							
12					- ·		24023 - 24026
Note Pamela O'Day Pamela O'Da					Total Novice A/B/P	9	
Total Open/Open P		•					
Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 19, 2014 Pamela O'Day Standard Open/Open P Open P Open/Open P Open/Open P Open P Open P Open P Open P Open P O		·	0021	0002	Ring#· 1 Sun	day Anril 20 2014	Pamela O'Day
Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 19, 2014 Pamela O'Day Standard Open/Open P Range Jump Height # of dogs 8 3 8021 - 8033 Jumpers Excellent A/B/P Armband 12 2 2 12018 - 12021 Range 20 6 1 16025 - 16025 2004 6 20035 - 20046 2 24 20 24030 24001 24 1 4 1 24025 - 24025 16 22 31 20050 20001 7 Total Open/Open P 13 13 1 24025 - 24025 1 24025 - 24025 24025	. 100. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				, , ,		•
Jump Height	D. // 1.0./		T				_
Sumpres Excellent A/B/P Armband 12 2 12018 - 12021	_		Pamela O'Day			_	•
Range	Jump Height	# of dogs					
Range 24 20 24030 24001 24 1 24025 - 20046 24 20 31 20050 20001 Total Open/Open P 13 16 22 16035 16001 Ring#: 1 Sunday, April 20, 2014 Pamela O'Day 8 19 8045 8001 Jump Height # of dogs Armband 4 5 4005 4001 Standard Novice A/B/P Range 1 Saturday, April 19, 2014 Pamela O'Day 2 16 1 16026 - 16026 1 Jump Height # of dogs 2 20 2 20047 - 20048 2 Jump Height # of dogs Total Novice A/B/P 1 16026 - 16026 2 Jump Height # of dogs 24 4 24021 - 24026 2 Standard Excellent A/B/P Armband Total Novice A/B/P 1 Range 24 20 24030 2401 24021 - 24026 2 2 34 20050 2001 2402 <	Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Armband				
24 20 24030 24001 24 1 24025 - 24025 20	Range					•	
Total Open/Open P	24	20	24030	24001			
16	20	31	20050	20001			24023 - 24023
12	16		16035				P 1 0/P
Novice A/B/P Range Ring#: Saturday, April 19, 2014 Pamela O'Day 20 24030 24001 Range 24030 24001 24030 24001 24030 24001 26 24 26 26 26 26 26 26	12	18	12024	12001			•
Total Excellent A/B/P	8	19	8045	8001		•	
Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 19, 2014 Pamela O'Day 16 1 16026 - 16026 Jump Height	4	5	4005	4001	Standard	Novice A/B/P	Range
Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 19, 2014 Pamela O'Day 16 1 16026 - 16026 Jump Height # of dogs 20 2 20047 - 20048 Standard Excellent A/B/P Armband Total Novice A/B/P 11 Range 24 20 24030 24001 20 34 20050 20001 16 24 16035 16001 12 17 12017 12001 8 17 8045 8001 4 5 4005 4001	Total Excellent A/B/P	115			8	2	8024 - 8034
Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 19, 2014 Pamela O'Day 20 2 20047 - 20048 Jump Height # of dogs 24 4 24021 - 24026 Standard Excellent A/B/P Armband Total Novice A/B/P 11 Range 24 20 24030 24001 20 34 20050 20001 16 24 16035 16001 12 17 12017 12001 8 17 8045 8001 4 5 4005 4001						2	
Jump Height # of dogs 24 4 24021 - 24026 Standard Excellent A/B/P Armband Total Novice A/B/P 11 Range 24 20 24030 24001 20 34 20050 20001 16 24 16035 16001 12 17 12017 12001 8 17 8045 8001 4 5 4005 4001	Ding#. 1 Coture	day April 10, 2014	Domala O'Day			•	
Standard Excellent A/B/P Armband Total Novice A/B/P 11 Range 24 20 24030 24001 20 34 20050 20001 16 24 16035 16001 12 17 12017 12001 8 17 8045 8001 4 5 4005 4001			Pameia O Day				20047 - 20048
Range 24 20 24030 24001 20 34 20050 20001 16 24 16035 16001 12 17 12017 12001 8 17 8045 8001 4 5 4005 4001	• •						24021 - 24026
24 20 24030 24001 20 34 20050 20001 16 24 16035 16001 12 17 12017 12001 8 17 8045 8001 4 5 4005 4001		Excellent A/B/P	Armband		Total Novice A/B/P	11	
20 34 20050 20001 16 24 16035 16001 12 17 12017 12001 8 17 8045 8001 4 5 4005 4001							
16 24 16035 16001 12 17 12017 12001 8 17 8045 8001 4 5 4005 4001							
12 17 12017 12001 8 17 8045 8001 4 5 4005 4001							
8 17 8045 8001 4 5 4005 4001							
4 5 4005 4001							
			8045	8001			
Total Excellent A/B/P 117			4005	4001			
	Total Excellent A/B/P	117					